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April 9, 2011
Dear Members of Rotary District 7780:

Congratulations! By listing the various fundraisers that were held
throughout our District in the 2010-2011 Rotary year, this pamphlet
started out as a fundraising reference guide for clubs to use to generate
new ideas to raise money in the coming 2011-2012 year. What it be-
came, elegantly, is a tribute to the hard work of Rotary in our District,
and its presence in our communities, in this year passed.

It is well documented that Rotarians get their hands “dirty!” This is
evidenced by our physical participation in events such as Read Across
America, the United Way’s Days of Caring, and Rotary’s PolioPlus
Immunization Days. Through fundraising, we can effectively extend
our hands to an even greater area by giving donations to other organiza-
tions. In places such as the Seacoast Hospice, Big Brothers/Big Sisters,
or Japan’s Earthquake Relief, we may not have the expertise, the man-
power, or the time to physically participate in those areas of need; but
our financial assistance acknowledges, gratefully, our willingness to be
anywhere, in person or not, that there is hardship in need of relief.

This pamphlet was assembled in short order, so there may be a few er-
rors in translation, but don’t fret, it is simply a guide intended to stimu-
late thought. Please look it over to generate ideas for your club’s fund-
raising endeavors in the 2011-2012 Rotary year. If you have any ques-
tions, the names and some contact information of the current Presidents
and the incoming Presidents have been included so that you can easily
progress to get them answered. It is DGE Gary’s hope that it will also
foster a free-flowing avenue of communication between the clubs, as a
step toward increasing District 7780’s sphere of benevolent influence,
locally and globally, in this coming Rotary year.

Rick Neville

District Fundraising
Resources Chair
2011-2012
rickn@hamptonrotary.org

This pamphlet is sponsored by the Rotary Club of Hampton, NH.

Westbrook Gorham, ME
President Pat Plummer  207-831-9787  pplummer62203@aol.com

House project-build house with local vocat'l school  $10,000

Golf tournament $6,000

Christmas tree sales $5,000

Fruit sale $3,000

PE Lewis Emery 207-854-5308 lhemery@maine.rr.com
Yarmouth, ME

President Darren Hamre 207-846-6084  dhamre@fairpoint.com
Clam Festival Food Booth $2,086
Bowl-a-thon $2,000
Night golf $1,000
Valentine's Day Dance $ 826
Christmas Tree recycling $742

PE David Kitchen 207-846-1193

davidkitchen@foundationsrealestate.com

York, ME
President Jim Bartlett 207-363-7879 jbartlett@yorkmainelaw.com
Car raffle $35,000
PE Pat Murray 207-363-5472 ybmepat@maine.rr.com

Key concepts and strategies: partnering, piggybacking,
borrowing, holiday & local themes and events.

Don’t forget that your club can send a donation to Rotary’s
Annual Fund, Rotary’s PolioPlus, or BOTH as a destination for
your fundraising dollars.

Approximate total for District fundraising in 2010-2011 =
$1,066,500

Keep the great momentum going. Have a great year everyone!



Sebago Lake, ME
President Don Drew  207-642-3358 drew@fairpoint.net

Sebago Lake Derby and
State Wide Derbyfest $23,000
Poker Run $ 2,000

PE Renée Pottle 207.892.6956 rpottle@gorhamsavingsbank.com

Somersworth, NH

President Loretta Anderson
5K Roadrace $ 1,000
PE Bob Gibson 603-692-3330 rg@andersoncomputer.biz

Bath, ME

President Mike Baribeau 207-729-1651 mbarib@aol.com
Annual Rotary Golf Tournament $20,000
Vocational Student House (Profit fm Sale) $10,000
Sandwich Sale for/with our RYLA students $2,500
Ring Salvation Army bells (with Bath Sunrise) $2,100
Pies for Polio- Make and sell pies $1,000
Flower Power Sell flower bulbs $ 185

PE John Evans 207-371-9996 evans@brunswickmaine.com

South Berwick- Eliot, ME
President Richard Donhauser 207-439-9901  richard@rdcpa.net

The Geobee-geography quiz game $ 4,500
Auction/dance gala $10,000
Calendar Raffle $ 5,000
Lobster Bake $ 6,000

PE David Burke 207.384.4277 tburkekids@comcast.net

South Portland-Cape Elizabeth, ME
President John LoBosco 207-799-1842  lobosco@maine.rr.com

Christmas tree sales $38,320
Cape Elizabeth Family Fun Day event $ 1,000
PE Marge Barker 207.879.8704 mbarkerl73@yahoo.com

Topsham Expresso, ME
President Nicholas Knobil ~ 207-607-1330  nknobil@gmail.com

Live Auction w/Food & Drink $10,000
PE Russell Andrews 207.879.8704  andrews@vhfme.com

Wells. ME
President Margaret Chigas 207-646-4282  mchigas@maine.rr.com
Televised Auction $15,000
Strawberry Festival $ 2,500
Chicken BBQ $ 6,000
Golf Tournament $20,000
PE Billy Hobbs 207-646-4484  whobbs@maine.rr.com

Bath Sunrise, ME
President Dave O'Neil =~ 207-443-1776  doneil@suscom-maine.net

Chicken BBQ $2,500
Spring Bulb Sales $1,100
Christmas Wreath Sales $2,000
Yard Sale $1,000
Walkathon (New this year) trails around Bath $0
PE Al Mesrobian 207.841.7270 alm@ohamaine.com
Bethel, ME
President Joe Arizzi 207-824-0080 mario2@roadrunner.com
Golf tournament $6,500
Yard sale and auction $4,500
2-Country Breakfast $2,700
Wine and beer tasting $1,700
Christmas for Children-bell ringing $1,700
Luggage tags $1,500
PE Ellie Andrews 207.392.1131  workngal@megalink.net
Biddeford Saco, ME
President Julie Villemaire 207-284-4365 villemairej@sbsavings.com
Auction (with Saco Bay Rotary) $51,800
$100 Raffle $25,000
Wine tasting $5,000
Fruit Sale (coordinated with Scarborough,
Kennebunk, and Westbrook Rotary Clubs) $5,000
Polio Bingo $3,000

PE Frank Dumais 207.284.8422  fdumaisl@maine.rr.com



Breakwater Daybreak, ME

President Ilse Yanis 207-799-2314  ilseyanis@mac.com
Food Booth at "Art in the Park" $2,000
"An Evening with Friends" $4,000
International Food Festival ($10K in the past)
PE Michael Hulsey 207.228.6437 mhulsey@spha.net

Boothbay Harbor, ME

President Connie Jones 207-633-5070 redcrossexecutivedirector@suscom-maine.net

Auction $25,000
Professional athletes football game $18,000
Golf tournament (shared with Lions Club) $4,000
Winter Dance $2,500
Fruit Sale $2,500
Onion Sale $2,000
PE James Stormont 207.633.2957  jimstormont@gmail.com

River Valley Greater Rumford Area. ME
President Richard Allen 207-562-8766 r.allen@fsbme.com

Golf Tournament $4,000
Lobster lunches $3,600
Texas Holdem $1,600
Road Race $ 750
Oktoberfest $ 400
Auction $ 100
PE Kelly Greene  207.364.8122  kelley.greene@bangor.com
Saco Bay, ME
President Dru Laduke 207-934-5974  druladuke@gmail.com
TV auction (with the Biddeford-Saco club) $20,000
Electronic recycling $ 4,000
PE Janet Davis 207.282.2962  janetd@yorkcountyfcu.com

Bridgton-Lake Region, ME

President Mody Botros ~ 207-647-5215 mody@abouttimegraphics.com

Belong to the Song talent show $16,000
Golf tournament $4,000
Fryeburg Fair Potato Booth (with Fryeburg Rotary) ~ $3,200
Tour de Merrymeeting Bay cycling event $3,000
Citrus Sale $2,000
PE Cathy Sullivan 207.647.6074 cathyxom@msn.com
Brunswick, ME
President Sue Chadima  207-729-1070 schaddym@gmail.com

Walk for Polio $2,000

Tax Relief Dance $1,000

PE Don Kniseley 207-729-1161 don@tedfordshelter.com

Brunswick Coastal, ME
President John Dennen ~ 207-729-4995  www.coastalrotary.org

Lobster-fest $1,000
Desserts Around the World $2,000
PE Barry Rodrigue 207.442.7779  rodrigue@usm.maine.edu

President Jim Gulnac

Sanford Springvale, ME

207-608-0824  jqgulnac@gmail.com

Wine tasting/silent auction $10,000
Golf tournament $ 7,000
Moose Marble Madness  cash prize raffle $ 3,800
Selling chicken livers at a booth at the Acton Fair  § 3,000
Selling ice cream at a booth at the Acton Fair $ 1,400
PE Lawrence Furbish 207.490.6840  lkfurbish@mac.com

Scarborough. ME

President Rick Murphy- 207-883-3964 remurphy@remurphy.com
Christmas tree sales $ 7,000
Annual Fruit sale $ 1,000

PE Kerstin Kirchner 207.807.0367 kk@maine.rr.com

Seacoast Portsmouth, NH

President Midge Nelson ~ 603-431-2903  mnelson300@comcast.net
Blue Angels Air Show $ 2,000
The Turkey Trot Road Race $28,000
Fundraising for Operation Warm $ 3,500
NH Gaming $ 8,000
PE Christine McMahon  603.431.3001 cmcmahon@nainorwoodgroup.com



Oxford Hills, ME
President Joelle Corey ~ 207-393-7705  jcmc1234@msn.com

Scholarship Raffle $6.,250

Summer Auction (held with Kiwanis Club) $5,000

Lobster/Steak Fest $4,000

Road Toll for Polio $1,500

Dance for Special Olympics (held with Kiwanis Club)* $1,000

PE Beth Abbott 207.461.2334 ba_abbott@hotmail.com
Portland, ME
President Rick Snow 207-846-3569 ricks@maineindoorkarting.com
Bike Rally $ 1,500
Spaghetti Dinner $ 1,000
Re-gifting auction $ 3,000
Cans for Rotary $ 3,200
Clean Water Project $16,000
Cans for Polio $ 2,500
Golf Tournament $ 8,000
Lobster Bake $ 7,000
PE John Carr 207.282.6271 jcarr@maine.rr.com
Portsmouth, NH
President Diane Foley 603-765-7848  diane.foley@nemoves.com
Christmas tree and ornament sales $27,000
Golf Tournament $13,000
5K road race $10,000
Auction $ 3,000
Poinsettia sales $ 1,400
PE Anthony Delyani 603.692.6554 tony.delyani@mclane.com

Rochester, NH
President Dave Keefe 603-569-4849 dkeefe@fsbdover.com
Golf Tournament $15,000
Raffle and Auction (new this year-expect to raise $20k)
Belmont Texas Hold'em NH Gaming $15,000
Pizza Superbowl Party $ 3,000
PE Janet Atkins 603.749.2346 jatkins@agchc.org

Casco Bay Sunrise, ME
President Bruce Coffin  207-892-1504 cronusman.zeusboy@roadrunner.com

Wine social $17,000
Golf Tournament $12,000
PE Christine Byrne 207.252.6174  cbyrne@backcovefinancial.com

Damariscotta-Newcastle, ME
President Judy Speers 207-586-5898

judyspeers@aol.com

Golf Tournament/Auction $9,000
Fruit and Nut Sale $5,000
Kayak/Bike Raffle $1,800
Decadent Desserts - desserts in theatre,
then opening night of first-run movie $2,000
Woofstock Dog Show -Sold hot dogs, sodas, water, candy
& entrance fee for family fun dog show event $1,900
PE Lorraine Faherty 207.720.0757 townsend13@aol.com
Dover, NH
President Sean Fitzgerald 603-494-8169  sfitzgerald@usa.net
Weekly Bingo game $80,000
Golf tournament $6,000
Charity poker game $3,000
Sold apple cider at Apple Harvest Day $ 300

PE Norman Heine 603.659.2846 pcnh@wdhospital.com

Durham-Great Bay, NH

President Jud Porter 603-659-2762 jud12931@yahoo.com
Fourth of July Fireworks $20,000
PE Ronald Rodgers 603.868.6378 ron.rodgers@comcast.net
Exeter, NH
President Marilyn Kellogg 603-642-4864 marilynkellogg@gmail.com
Texas Hold ‘Em $6,000
Holiday Auction $5,600
Apple Sale $3,200
Seacoast Idol $3,200
PE Kenneth Bailey 603.778.1161 ken.bmb@comcast.net




Falmouth, ME
President Damon Noyes  207.878.3966  dnoyes@maine.rr.com

Portland Lobster Fest $5,000
Car Show $2,000
Christmas Calendar Sale $4,000
PE Damon Noyes 207.878.3966  dnoyes@maine.rr.com
Freeport, ME
President Robin Baron 207-865-4486 robinkbaron@gmail.com
Hot Dog Cart Operation $15,000
Christmas tree sales $4,000
Close to the Coast SK & 10K Race $3,000
Valentine’s Day Wine and Chocolate Tasting $2,000

PE Robert Lyman  207-865-3985 x204  rlyman@fcsmaine.org

Fryeburg Area, ME
President Mary Rennie 603-447-3945  dmrennie7@aol.com
Bountiful Harvest Silent-Live Auction w/dinner $7,000

Golf tournament $5,000
Fryeburg Fair Potato Booth

(with Rotary Club of Bridgton) $5,000
Raffle at booth at Fryeburg Fair Home Show $1,000

PE Wendell Webb 603-387-2571 grounded@roadrunner.com

Hampton, NH
President Dave Reid 603-964-1191 reidd@comcast.net
Seafood Festival Ticket Collections $41,000
Reach the Beach Relay Beer Tent $ 7,000
NH Games of Chance Beneficiary $ 5,000

Pizza Bowl-pizza vendors provide samples to paying patrons
on a Sunday afternoon a week before the Super Bowl $ 3,500

Golf tournament $ 3,000
PE Deb Marsolais 603.926.5570 deb.marsolais@comcast.net
Kennebunk, ME
President Kim Chilton ~ 207-229-6738 kjchilton@gmail.com
Chicken BBQ $2,442
Christmas Tree Recycling $2,508

Fruit Sale (Oranges Grapefruits) $1,889

Kennebunk, ME continued
Presidential Road Race $8,902
PE Edward Bibber 207.985.8055 evb@gwi.net

Kennebunk Portside, ME
President Bob Wester 207-967-0644  bob.wester@hotmail.com

Riverfest Duck Race $6,500
Bottle return $5,000
Golf Tournament $3,000
February dance $2,500
Holiday beer/wine tasting $1,000
PE Karen Schlegel 207.967.0934  kschlegel@hotmail.com
Kittery, ME

President Russ French 207-985-8836 rfrench44@roadrunner.com
Taste of Kittery-local restaurants and caterers
bring food to sample $5,500
Celebrity Waiter $4,500
Flocking - people can pay to have a flock of pink
Flamingos placed in someone else's yard.
Donations vary by size of flock and

others pay for "flocking" insurance. $1,600
PE Brad Hirst 207-363-3089 brad@2ccucc.org
Newburyport, MA
President Ann Ormond  617-590-2057 aormond@newburyportchamber.org
Sausage BBQ at Old Fashioned Sunday $ 600
Frigid Fiver (5k) Road Race $1,500
Pizza Madness $1,000
Chef's Table Dinner $6,000
PE Sue Christ 978.462.4613 sue.christ@juno.com
Ogunquit, ME
Co-Pres. Richard Littlefield 207-646-2662 rlittle00@yahoo.com
Co-Pres. Gordy Lewis 207-646-7369 gordonl6@maine.rr.com
The 2 cent sale $9,500
Hershey Kiss for Polio $ 800
PE John Mixon 207.646.1594 Jjmixon@maine.rr.com



